- 1. <u>Judging Standards Committee Chairperson</u>. The Judging Standards Committee Chairperson shall be nominated by and from the Committee at their last meeting prior to July 1, appointed by the MAFCA President, and approved by the Board of Directors. The term of office shall be one year unless re-nominated for additional one-year terms by the Committee. The duties of the Judging Standards Committee Chairperson shall include, but are not limited to the following:
  - A. Chairing all meetings of the Committee and representing the Committee to the Board of Directors.
  - B. Working with *The Restorer* Editor to insure the accuracy of all printed vehicle judging material.
  - C. Working for the continuing enhancement and improvement of the *Model A Restoration Guidelines & Judging Standards*
  - D. Approving all Judging Standards Committee documents prior to publication.
  - E. Working to maintain a high standard of professionalism in attaining the purposes listed in paragraph 1 above.
  - F. Developing and submitting to the MAFCA President a proposed budget for anticipated Committee activities by March 1 of each year.
  - G. Nominating candidates for Chief Judges at National Conventions, Regional and Divisional meets when requested by meet organizers. The candidate shall be appointed by the MAFCA President and approved by the Board of Directors.
  - H. The Chairman shall provide the Meet Chief Judge with the following:
    - 1) The Judging Procedures Manual
    - 2) The 5000 Points Judging System, which is made up of the 23 area supplemental sheets
    - 3) The Apprentice Pamphlet
    - 4) A current list of Certified Judges
    - 5) Updated final Judging Score Sheets
  - I. Periodically preparing articles for publication in *The Restorer* on the Committee's activities, current judging issues, or other subjects of interest to the membership